GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF FINANCE PAKISTAN MINT LAHORE

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited for the supply of the under mentioned items from Suppliers/ Contractors registered with income Tax & Sales Tax Department which should reach Pakistan Mint 11:30 hours on the date as mentioned against each item.

2. Tender documents can be obtained on written request from the Procurement Department on any working day during (09:30 to 12:30) hours except Friday (09:30 to 12:00) hours on payment of Rs.300/- for Tender excluding **Saturday, Sunday and holidays**).

3. The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the bids prior to acceptance of the bid.

4. Tender documents will not be issued on opening date:-

Τ#	Items	Procedure of Bidding	Descrip- tion	Completion/ Performance Period	Closing date & time for submission of Bids		Opening Date & Time of Bids	
					Date	Time	Date	Time
40	Pure Silver	Single Stage two envelope	Detail in Tender	10 Days	23 -05-2024	11:30 Hours.	23 -05-2024	12:00 Hours
41	Hiring of Services of a Security Agency for provision of 21 Nos. of Security Guards	Single Stage two envelope	Detail in Tender	01 Year contract extendable up to 3 Years		11:30 Hours.	23 -05-2024	12:00 Hours

Note: Tender fee will not be refundable

. . .

Procui ement Of icer 042-99250040

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF FINANCE PAKISTAN MINT LAHORE

No. Proc.15 (P&A)/2023-2024/346

Dated: 06-05-2024.

The Deputy Director-III (PPRA), Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, FBC Building, Sector G-5/2, **ISLAMABAD.**

Subject: - PROCUREMENT ADVERTISEMENT FOR UPLOADING ON PPRA WEBSITE.

Dear Sir;

Kindly find enclosed herewith Procurement opportunities for advertisement on your Website. (Tender No.40-41)

Your cooperation will be highly appreciated.

Yours truly

Procurement Officer Pakistan Mint, Lahore